FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-03-1999



101108471

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other 646078		
Conveying Party	The state of divisional natural of community months at the stand		
	Month Day Year		
Name Inter Linea, SAS	6129199		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Italy		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Mondo, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 730 FIGHT Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) New York	New York 1001Cl State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership			
Note the United States, an appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
08/02/1999 DHGUYEN 00000181 1646078 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:481 40.00 DP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

96668_

ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0483

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name		
Address (fine 1)		
Address (line 2)	SEVENTH STREET NV	<u>y</u>
Address (line 3)	3071101	
Address (line 4)	MARCHINE TO 2000	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if added trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Irac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)
	1646078	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amour	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	Do_
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Account Deposit Account	

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

No

Yes

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

RUBIN BAUM LEVIN

2003

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT made as of the 24 th day of June, 1999 by INTER LINEA, SAS, a corporation formed und or the laws of Italy (the "Assignor"), having an address at Piazza Verzaia 1, Firenze, Italy, to MONE O, INC., a New York corporation (the "Assignee") having an address at 730 Fifth Avenue, New Yor 5, New York 10019.

WHEREAS, As ignor is the owner of the trademark "PRONTO-UOMO", registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 1991 under Registration Number 164078 (the "Trademark") and all go odwill related to, and arising from, the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, As: ignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill related to, and arising from, the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest ir and to the Trademark and all goodwill related thereto.

Assignor hereby disclaims all representations and warranties (whether express or implied) relating to or in connection with the Trademark, including, without limitation, warranties of title, warranties relating to the validity of the Trademark (or its registration) and any warranties relating to the goodwill or other value in or to the Trademark, or otherwise.

IN WITNESS W. HEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Pina Fattorini

6/21/99 7:24 PM

160392

T

15 21004

AC	KNC	WL	ED(GM	ENT

)		Republic of Italy	A.
	SS.:	. apud Morenae	2.3
)		Consulate General of the Indirect States of America	*

On June 29, 19:9 before me personally came Pita Fattorini, to me known to be the person described in and who ex scuted the foregoing instrument. Such person duly swore to such instrument before me and duly ack towledged to me that she executed the same.

		Homa Thes	gel
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:	Figure 1 Parence A Florence and General of the Lincol States of America	Alma J. Engel Consul of the United States of America
aforesaid to take acknowledge	ments, person of MONI	ore me, an officer duly authorized is ally appeared	, to me known and
WITNESS my hand a June, 1999.	and official se	eal in the County and State last a	foresaid this 29 day of
		Notary Public	
		Alma I Engel	

Consul of the United States of America

6/21/99 7:04 PM

169592.1

SCHEDULE

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE

PRONTO UOMO 1646078 5-28-91

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0487